TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Atlas International, Inc.		12/06/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baker Hughes Incorporated	
Street Address:	PO Box 4740	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77210-4740	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1358523	SPECTRALOG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)582-7419

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-439-8177

Email: timothy.donoughue@bakerhughes.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy M. Donoughue

Address Line 1: PO Box 4740

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77210-4740

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8-19117-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy M. Donoghue
Signature:	/tmd/
Signature:	/tmd/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0524

Date:	12/06/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=2010 12 06 Confirming Assn#page1.tif source=2010 12 06 Confirming Assn#page2.tif source=2010 12 06 Confirming Assn#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0525

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between WESTERN ATLAS INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation formed in accordance with the laws of Delaware (the "Assignor"), and BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, a corporation formed in accordance with the laws of Delaware (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, as of December 30, 1999, Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, through that certain Omnibus General Indenture dated December 31, 1999 and that certain Agreement for the Assignment of Legal Title in BHI Subsidiary IP Rights dated December 31, 1998, acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby confirms the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance to Assignee on December 31, 1998 of the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had a sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor confirms the authorization of the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR

By: Timothy M. Donoughue

Title: Intellectual Property Senior Counsel

STATE OF TEXAS :

:

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On this 6th day of December, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Timothy M. Donoughue, known by me to be the person of the above name duly authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of Western Atlas International, Inc., and who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Western Atlas International, Inc..

Given under my hand and seal of office this 6th day of December, 2010.

My-commission expires:

Notary Public

2929 Allen Parkway, Ste. 2100, Houston, TX 77019

Address

ASSIGNEE

By: Timothy M. Donoughue

Title: Intellectual Property Senior Counsel

STATE OF TEXAS :

Joyce W. Green

.

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On this 6th day of December, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Timothy M. Donoughue, known by me to be the person of the above name duly authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of Baker Hughes Incorporated, and who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Baker Hughes Incorporated.

Mx commission expires:

Given under my hand and seal of office this 6^{th} day of December, 2010.

Novary/Public

00~ 000

ing Konston TX 7

Page 3 of 3